1.3 PROJECT COST AND MINIMUM UPFRONT FEE 

The total estimated cost of the project and minimum required upfront fee are shown in table below.  

SN Project Name Total Estimated Project Cost Minimum Upfront Fee 

1 

Inkhu Khola Hydropower 

Project (21.4 MW), Solukhumbu 

District 

NRs. 4,609,330,000.00 (NRs. Four Billion Six 

Hundred Nine Million Three Hundred Thirty 

Thousand only) 

NRs. 36,003,775.00 (NRs. 

Thirty-Six Million Three 

Thousand Seven Hundred 

Seventy-Five only) 

1.4 PROJECT DEVELOPMENT PLAN 

1.4.1 Availability of Study Reports 

For the purpose of the EOI, DOED will provide feasibility study reports and the Initial Environmental Examination (IEE) 

study reports to the interested Proponents. Interested Proponents shall be responsible for the cost of obtaining copies

[...]

The EOI notice is published on Gorakhapatra National Daily on Tuesday, December 16, 2025  to

invite EOI from all eligible Nepalese hydropower companies or their joint ventures (JV).  

3.6 EOI PROCESSING FEES 

The Proponent must submit, together with the EOI document, a non-refundable processing fee for Rs. 1,50,000 

(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) in the form of a bank voucher deposited in GON Revenue Account No. 

1000100200010000 in name of Office Code 308013501 (Department of Electricity Development) Revenue Title No. 

14229 (Prashasanik Sulka) in Rastriya Banijya Bank, Teku Branch.

[...]

The EOI should be submitted in the sealed envelope containing the following: 

Part I – Covering Letter, Processing Fee and Eligibility Documents 

a. A Covering Letter from the Proponent as per Annexure – Form 1. 

b. A non-refundable processing fee for Rs. 1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) in the form of 

a bank voucher deposited into GON Revenue Account No. 1000100200010000 in name of Office Code 

308013501 (Department of Electricity Development) Revenue Title No. 14229 (Prashasanik Sulka) in 

Rastriya Banijya Bank, Teku Branch.